## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.35(6)-GA(P&T)/93(Vol-III)/P-II:

Dated, Agartala, the 3 October, 2023.

## NOTIFICATION

In view of the unanimous resolutation passed by the Tripura Human Rights Commission dated 22-09-2023 to withdraw Shri Barun Kumar Sahu, IAS from the Secretary, Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala, Shri Sahu is hereby withdrawn from the post of Secretary, Tripura Human Rights Commission and is placed on compulsory waiting for posting with immediate effect and until further orders.

By order of the Governor,

(Md. H. Rahaman)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

## Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Rajbhavan, Agartala.
- 2. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries / Secretaries / Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura.
- 5. Director General of Police, Tripura, Agartala.
- PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
   Accountant General (A & E) / (Audit, Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.
- 8. Finance (Estt. Br.) / GA (SA) / GA (AR) / Law Deptt., Agartala.
- 9. Secretary, Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala.
- 10. Secretary, Tripura Police Accountability Commission, Agartala.
- 11. Confidential Section, O/o the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 12. Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication.
- 13. Director, I.T., Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State Portal.
- 14. Treasury Officer, Agartala TO No.I & II, West Tripura.
- 15. Shri Barun Kumar Sahu, IAS, Secretary, Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala.
- 16. Personal files / Guard file.

(Md. H. Rahaman)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.